

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ

ಹಾಸನ ವೈದ್ಯಕೀಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ, ಹಾಸನ

HASSAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, HASSAN (An Autonomous Institute under the Dept of Medical Education, Government of Karnataka)



SRI CHAMARAJENDRA HOSPITAL CAMPUS, HASSAN Website: www.hims-hassan.org Phone/Fax No.08172-231699, 231599, Email:directorhims@yahoo.com

No.HIMS/EST-01/15/2021-22

Date: 22.11.2021.

Corrigendum-4

Subject: Postponement of walk in interview for Teaching and non teaching posts- Reg.

- **Ref**: 1) HIMS Notification No. HIMS/C.(1) /15/2021-22 Dated 29.10.2021
 - 2) HIMS Corrigendum No. HIMS/C.(1) /15 /2021-22 Dated 08.11.2021
 - 3) HIMS Corrigendum-2 No. HIMS/C.(1) /15 /2021-22 Dated 11.11.2021
 - 4) HIMS Corrigendum-3 No. HIMS/C.(1) /15 /2021-22 Dated 16.11.2021

With reference to above subject, walk-in Interview scheduled for Teaching and Non teaching posts on 24.11.2021 and 25.11.2021 has been postponed to 06.12.2021 and 07.12.2021 respectively. Revised schedule is as under:

Walk-in Interview:

Departments	
Date:06.12.2021	Date:: 07.12.2021
(9.30am - 5.30 pm)	(9.30am - 5.30 pm)
Radiology	Pathology
Dermatology	Anesthesia
Radiotherapy	Clinical Psychologist-I
General Medicine	Research Scientist-I (Medical) VRDL
Pediatrics	Research Scientist-II (Scientist 'C')
Orthopedics	MRU
General Surgery	Research Scientist-I (Scientist 'B')
СМО	MRU
LMO	-

2. There will be no change in the Schedule of Compulsory Kannada Exam which will be held on 23.11.2021.

Sd/-

Chief Administrative Officer Hassan Institute of medical Sciences, Hassan